Orderly Officer

30/04/1840 P/O Boon
28/03/1940 P/O Boon
15/03/1940 P/O Boon
16/02/1840 P/O Boon
06/02/1840 P/O Boon
25/01/1940 P/O Boon
14/01/1940 P/G Boon
19/12/1939 P/O Boon
01/12/1939 P/O Boon
18/1171939 P/O Boon
27/10/1939 P/O Boon
13/10/1939 P/O Boon

17/09/1939 P/O BocAt Coolus

08/12/1939

04/05/1940

02/09/1939
07/08/1938 N2028

12/09/1939 K4948

25/09/1939 K9228

11/10/1939 K8379

11/10/1939 K9379

12/10/1939 K9379

P/O Boon

P/O Boon

P/O Boon

F/O Boon
Sgt. Whalley

AC Rye

P/OC Boon

Sgt. Bedall
Sgt.Shard

P/O Boon

Sgt. Bates
AC Rose

P/O Boon
Sgt. Fortune
AC Martin
P/O Boon

Sgt. Fortune
AC Martin

F/Q Bocn
Sgt. Fortune

12:15

13:30

09:10

09:30

09:50

10:25

12:40

13:55

11:20

09:45

10:15

11:10

as part of a welcoming party proceeded
to Plivot to welcome HM Majesty King
George VI on his visit to Royal Airforce at
Plivot

was range safety officer on practice
bombing exercise at St Hilaire bombing

range

Pilot Officer in charge J Boon

Local Flying

Move of squadron Chakkerange to Ecury
sur Coole

Reconnaissance of FRANCO-German
Frontier
Successfully carried out

iLocal Flying

Local formation practice. Dive bombing
tactics.

Formation Flying Dive bombing atiacks.



03/11/1939 K9389

05/11/1939 L4942

09/11/1939 K9389

31/10/1939 KS388

18/11/1939 K9389

23/11/1939

30/11/1939 K8389

08/12/1939

10/01/1940 K9380

12/01/1940 K9389

07/05/1940

AC Burrows
F/O Boon
Sgt. Fortune
AC Martin
F/O Boon
Sgt. Fortune
AC Martin

F/O Boon
Sgt. Fortune

F/O Boon
Sgt. Fortune
AC Martin
/O Boon

Sgt. Fortune
AC Martin

P/O Boon
F/G Boon
Sgt. Fortune

AC Martin

P/O Boon

F/O Boon

Sgt. Fortune
AC. Martin

F/Q Boon

Sgt. Fortune
AC. Martin

P/O Boon

10:00

14:15

15:00

12:50

15:05

09:45

06:56

13:15

12:05

11:00

14:45

15:20

14:20

15:55

12:25

07:00

15:35

14:45

Local formation flying

Local formation flying

Local flying

Low levet bombing practice. 250 lbs GP
live bombs 11 sec delay
MORONVILLIERS

Bombing range

L ocal formation evasion tactics for
formation of 6 ac

took off on a successful cross country
flight (s}

Abandoned due to low cloud

as part of a welcoming party proceeded
to Plivot to welcome HM Majesty King
George VI on his visit o Royal Airforce at
Plivot

Exercise of low level attack on pretend
targets

Exercise of low level attack on pretend
targets

Road party of two officers and other
ranke left Ecury for No. 1 ATS Perpignan
practice bombing programme carried out
on ST. Hilaire Le Grand bombing range
from 8:00 hours. P/O Boon was the range
safety officer



11/05/1940 the lot 06:10
14/05/1940 P2182 F/O Boon 15:24
Sgt. Fortune
AC. Martin
the jot

Attack on aerodrome by 18 to 24 enemy
aircraft from 12 to 15,000ft. About 150
bombs estimated 100ibs were dropped to
SW and SE of aerodrome. Part of the
wood, armory tent and ? Set on fire and
destroyed. Battle P2334 set on fire and
completely destroyed when 2, 250lb GP
bombs carried on aircraft exploded. Night
flying floodiight rendered u/s from bomb ?
and one aircraft P2335 rendered
temporally u/s. 18 bomb craters on
aerodrome and 5 unexploded bombs
found on N edge of aerodrome (s)

These 4 Aircraft left base to bomb
pontoon bridges over the Meuse
All aircraft and crews are missing

The summary document states as
follows: Leaving base at 15:18 and 15:24
hours four aircraft in two sorties of two
left to bomb pontoon bridges over the
river at SEDAN as a resuit of this
operation the following aircraft and crews
are missing



