(Orderly Officer 30/04/1940 P/O Bo 28/03/1940 P/O Bo 15/03/1940 P/O Bo 16/02/1940 P/O Bo 06/02/1940 P/O Bo 25/01/1940 P/O Bo 14/01/1940 P/O Bo 14/01/1940 P/O Bo 01/12/1939 P/O Bo 18/11/1939 P/O Bo 27/10/1939 P/O Bo 13/10/1939 P/O Bo	on o			
	08/12/1939	P/O Boon			as part of a welcoming party proceeded to Plivot to welcome HM Majesty King George VI on his visit to Royal Airforce at Plivot
	04/05/1940	P/O Boon			was range safety officer on practice bombing exercise at St Hilaire bombing range
	02/09/1939	P/O Boon			Pilot Officer in charge J Boon
	07/09/1939 N2028	F/O Boon Sgt. Whalley AC Rye	12:15	12:40	Local Flying
	12/09/1939 K4948	P/O Boon Sgt. Bedall Sgt.Shard	13:30	13:55	Move of squadron Chakkerange to Ecury sur Coole
	25/09/1939 K9228	P/O Boon Sgt. Bates AC Rose	09:10	11:20	Reconnaissance of FRANCO-German Frontier Successfully carried out
	11/10/1939 K9379	P/O Boon Sgt. Fortune AC Martin	09:30	09:45	Local Flying
	11/10/1939 K9379	P/O Boon Sgt. Fortune AC Martin	09:50	10:15	Local formation practice. Dive bombing tactics.
	12/10/1939 K9379	F/O Boon Sgt. Fortune	10:25	11:10	Formation Flying Dive bombing attacks.

AC Burrows

		AO DUITOWS			
	31/10/1939 K9389	F/O Boon Sgt. Fortune AC Martin	10:00	11:00	Local formation flying
	03/11/1939 K9389	F/O Boon Sgt. Fortune AC Martin	14:15	14:45	Local formation flying .
	05/11/1939 L4942	F/O Boon Sgt. Fortune	15:00	15:20	Local flying
	09/11/1939 K9389	F/O Boon	12:50	14:20	Low level bombing practice. 250 lbs GP live bombs 11 sec delay MORONVILLIERS
		Sgt. Fortune AC Martin			Bombing range
	18/11/1939 K9389	F/O Boon	15:05	15:55	Local formation evasion tactics for formation of 6 ac
		Sgt. Fortune AC Martin			
	23/11/1939	P/O Boon	09:45	12:25	took off on a successful cross country flight (s)
	30/11/1939 K9389	F/O Boon Sgt. Fortune AC Martin	06:56	07:00	Abandoned due to low cloud
	08/12/1939	P/O Boon			as part of a welcoming party proceeded to Plivot to welcome HM Majesty King George VI on his visit to Royal Airforce at Plivot
	10/01/1940 K9380	F/O Boon	13:15	15:35	Exercise of low level attack on pretend targets
		Sgt. Fortune AC. Martin			
1	12/01/1940 K9389	F/O Boon	12:05		Exercise of low level attack on pretend targets
		Sgt. Fortune AC. Martin			
	07/05/1940	P/O Boon			Road party of two officers and other ranke left Ecury for No. 1 ATS Perpignan practice bombing programme carried out on ST. Hilaire Le Grand bombing range from 8:00 hours. P/O Boon was the range safety officer

11/05/1940

the lot

06:10

Attack on aerodrome by 18 to 24 enemy aircraft from 12 to 15,000ft. About 150 bombs estimated 100lbs were dropped to SW and SE of aerodrome. Part of the wood, armory tent and ? Set on fire and destroyed. Battle P2334 set on fire and completely destroyed when 2, 250lb GP bombs carried on aircraft exploded. Night flying floodlight rendered u/s from bomb ? and one aircraft P2335 rendered temporally u/s. 18 bomb craters on aerodrome and 5 unexploded bombs found on N edge of aerodrome (s)

14/05/1940 P2182 F/O Boon

15:24

Sgt. Fortune AC. Martin

These 4 Aircraft left base to bomb pontoon bridges over the Meuse All aircraft and crews are missing

the lot

The summary document states as follows: Leaving base at 15:18 and 15:24 hours four aircraft in two sorties of two left to bomb pontoon bridges over the river at SEDAN as a result of this operation the following aircraft and crews are missing